
North Eastern Reined Cow Horse Alliance 

Fall Into Cowhorse Show 
Sept 20 - 21 2025 Show Secretary: Sherry Simoes

Show Email: sherrylynnsimoes7@gmail.com
Show Manager: Farrah LaFleur
NRCHA Show Rep: Annie DeCroix

Location: Bécancour Equestrian Complex

Judge:  Adam Blackmon

3625 rue Albatros, Bécancour ,Quebec

Show Bill (Per Day)
Class  Add

Back
 Office
Fee

 Judge
Fee

NRCHA
Fee

 Cattle
Fee

Total
Entry Added $

$250
$100
$100
$50
$50

$100

$45
$100
$50

$250
$100
$65

$100
$100
$40

Open Ranch Cutting *~~ $20 $35 $30 0 $140 $225
Non Pro Ranch Cutting **~~ $20 $35 $30 0 $140 $225
Youth Ranch Cutting $5 $30 $30 0 $70 $135
Novice Horse Cutting $5 $30 $30 0 $70 $135
Beginner 1 Ranch Cutting $5 $30 $30 0 $70 $135
Beginner 2 Ranch Cutting $5 $30 $30 0 $70 $135

Open Hackamore** $60 $35 $30 $15 $85 $225
Limited Open Hackamore** $28 $17 $30 $15 $85 $175
Box Drive $28 $17 $30 $15 $85 $175
Non Pro Hackamore $28 $17 $30 $15 $85 $175
Non Pro Bridle*~ $28 $17 $30 $15 $85 $175
Level 1 Non Pro Bridle*~ $28 $17 $30 $15 $85 $175

Youth Cowhorse $28 $17 $30 $15 $85 $175
Open Two-Rein $28 $17 $30 $15 $85 $175
Non Pro Two Rein $28 $17 $30 $15 $85 $175
Open Bridle * $60 $35 $30 $15 $85 $225
Limited Open Bridle* $28 $17 $30 $15 $85 $175
Non Pro Boxing*** $28 $17 $30 $15 $65 $155
Intermediate Non Pro Boxing*** $28 $17 $30 $15 $65 $155
Limited Non Pro Boxing*** $28 $17 $30 $15 $65 $155
Youth Boxing $28 $17 $30 $15 $40 $130

28 $17 $30 0 $65 $140

Beginner 1 Boxing ***~ $18 $17 $30 0 $40 $105
Beginner 2 Boxing ***~~ $18 $17 $30 0 $40 $105
Beginner Ranch Riding + Boxing $18 $17 $30 0 $40 $105
Ranch Pleasure 6 $17 $7 0 0 $30
Ranch Riding 10 $17 $17 0 0 $40

0 $17 $30 0 $65 $112
0 $17 $30 0 $65 $112

$100
$100
$50
$50
$35
$35

Open Ranch Heritage
(Modified Steer Stoping) $50 Aggregate

$25
$25
$25
$10
$20

Open Cowhorse Class 0
Open Ranch Hand Boxing Class 0

Aggregate
Aggregate



Special Events
Class  Add

Back
 Office
Fee

 Judge
Fee

NRCHA
Fee

 Cattle
Fee

Total
Entry Added $

Open 5 year Old & under Snaffle
Bit spectacular (NRCHA
Sanctioned $) *~~

$100 $35 $30 15 $225 $405

NP 6 year Old & Under Boxing
Snaffle Bit spectacular (NRCHA
Sanctioned $) **~~

$100 $35 $30 15 $225 $405

Beginner 1 Spectacular ***~ $50 $35 $30 $120 $235
Beginner 2 Spectacular ***~~ $50 $35 $30 $120 $235

$150

$150

$100
$100

Information

Saturday

Sunday

Stall Information:

Final Entry Deadline:  Wed Sept 10 2025

Scratch Deadline: Wed  Sept 17, 2025

Invoices:

Other Fees

· NRCHA Pattern 9
· Ranch Riding Pattern 7

· NRCHA Pattern 8 Lope Towards 
· AQHA Ranch Riding Pattern 9

· Stalls do not include any shavings 
· Extra nights (stalls and hook ups) can be arranged for additional $$ please contact show manager

· Any Late Entry received after deadline will be subject to $50 Late Entry Fee/Horse

· Last day to Scratch and received full refund of Entry and Cattle Fees, any scratches  
after this date will be required to pay in full.

· All invoices are to be paid prior to end of show
· Cash, Cheque, or E-transfer
· Please let show Secretary know if you need your bill in advance

· Admin fee/horse: $25
· Horse Stalls $120
· Tack Stalls $100
· Shavings $10
· Hook Up (Fri—Sun) $95
· NERCHA Membership $65
· Late Entry Fee: $50


