

North Eastern Reined Cow Horse Alliance



Fall Into Cowhorse Show Sept 20 - 21 2025

Show Secretary: Sherry Simoes

Show Email: sherrylynnsimoes7@gmail.com

Show Manager: Farrah LaFleur NRCHA Show Rep: Annie DeCroix

<u>Location</u>: Bécancour Equestrian Complex 3625 rue Albatros, Bécancour, Quebec

Judge: Adam Blackmon

	Show Bill (Per Day)							
Class	Add Back	Office Fee	Judge Fee	NRCHA Fee	Cattle Fee	Total Entry	Added \$	İ
Open Ranch Cutting *~~	\$20	\$35	\$30	0	\$140	\$225	\$100	Aggregate
Non Pro Ranch Cutting **~~	\$20	\$35	\$30	0	\$140	\$225	\$100	Aggregate
Youth Ranch Cutting	\$5	\$30	\$30	0	\$70	\$135	\$50	
Novice Horse Cutting	\$5	\$30	\$30	0	\$70	\$135	\$50	
Beginner 1 Ranch Cutting	\$5	\$30	\$30	0	\$70	\$135	\$35	
Beginner 2 Ranch Cutting	\$5	\$30	\$30	0	\$70	\$135	\$35	
Open Hackamore**	\$60	\$35	\$30	\$15	\$85	\$225	\$250	1
Limited Open Hackamore**	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$85	\$175	\$100	
Box Drive	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$85	\$175	\$100	
Non Pro Hackamore	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$85	\$175	\$50	
Non Pro Bridle*~	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$85	\$175	\$50	
Level 1 Non Pro Bridle*~	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$85	\$175	\$100	
Youth Cowhorse	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$85	\$175	\$45	1
Open Two-Rein	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$85	\$175	\$100	
Non Pro Two Rein	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$85	\$175	\$50	
Open Bridle *	\$60	\$35	\$30	\$15	\$85	\$225	\$250	
Limited Open Bridle*	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$85	\$175	\$100	
Non Pro Boxing***	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$65	\$155	\$65	
Intermediate Non Pro Boxing***	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$65	\$155	\$100	Ī
Limited Non Pro Boxing***	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$65	\$155	\$100	
Youth Boxing	\$28	\$17	\$30	\$15	\$40	\$130	\$40	
Open Ranch Heritage (Modified Steer Stoping)	28	\$17	\$30	0	\$65	\$140	\$50	Aggregate
Beginner 1 Boxing ***~	\$18	\$17	\$30	0	\$40	\$105	\$25	1
Beginner 2 Boxing ***~~	\$18	\$17	\$30	0	\$40	\$105	\$25	1
Beginner Ranch Riding + Boxing	\$18	\$17	\$30	0	\$40	\$105	\$25	1
Ranch Pleasure	6	\$17	\$7	0	0	\$30	\$10	
Ranch Riding	10	\$17	\$17	0	0	\$40	\$20	
Open Cowhorse Class	0	\$17	\$30	0	\$65	\$112	0	
Open Ranch Hand Boxing Class	0	\$17	\$30	0	\$65	\$112	0	
								-

	Special Events						
Class	Add Back	Office Fee	Judge Fee	NRCHA Fee	Cattle Fee	Total Entry	Added \$
Open 5 year Old & under Snaffle Bit spectacular (NRCHA Sanctioned \$) *~~	\$100	\$35	\$30	15	\$225	\$405	\$150
NP 6 year Old & Under Boxing Snaffle Bit spectacular (NRCHA Sanctioned \$) **~~	\$100	\$35	\$30	15	\$225	\$405	\$150
Beginner 1 Spectacular ***~	\$50	\$35	\$30		\$120	\$235	\$100
Beginner 2 Spectacular ***~~	\$50	\$35	\$30		\$120	\$235	\$100

Information

Saturday

- · NRCHA Pattern 9
- · Ranch Riding Pattern 7

Sunday

- · NRCHA Pattern 8 Lope Towards
- · AQHA Ranch Riding Pattern 9

Stall Information:

- · Stalls do not include any shavings
- · Extra nights (stalls and hook ups) can be arranged for additional \$\$ please contact show manager

Final Entry Deadline: Wed Sept 10 2025

· Any Late Entry received after deadline will be subject to \$50 Late Entry Fee/Horse

Scratch Deadline: Wed Sept 17, 2025

· Last day to Scratch and received full refund of Entry and Cattle Fees, any scratches after this date will be required to pay in full.

Invoices:

- · All invoices are to be paid prior to end of show
- · Cash, Cheque, or E-transfer
- · Please let show Secretary know if you need your bill in advance

Other Fees

· Admin fee/horse:	\$25
· Horse Stalls	\$120
· Tack Stalls	\$100
· Shavings	\$10
· Hook Up (Fri—Sun)	\$95
· NERCHA Membership	\$65
· Late Entry Fee:	\$50